JA SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES



SPONSORSHIP PACKAGES

Junior Auxiliary of Hattiesburg's Charity Ball is a very special event that serves as our chapter's annual fundraiser.

Through the compassion and support of JA sponsors and donors, these funds help fulfill an abundance of unmet needs with Hattiesburg's underserved children and families. Thank you for your consideration for the available opportunities below, which directly enhance the lives of children and families in our local community.



CROWN SPONSOR - \$7,500

Admission for 14 guests
Reserved Seating at Charity Ball
Prominent Sponsor Recognition with Logo

LEADERSHIP SPONSOR - \$5,000

Admission for 12 guests
Reserved Seating at Charity Ball
Prominent Sponsor Recognition with Logo

CHAMPION SPONSOR - \$3,000

Admission for 10 guests Reserved Seating at Charity Ball Sponsor Recognition with Logo

ADVOCATE SPONSOR - \$1,500

Admission for 8 guests Sponsor Recognition with Logo

ACTION SPONSOR - \$1,000

Admission for 6 guests
Sponsor Recognition with Logo

MISSION SPONSOR - \$500

Admission for 4 guests Sponsor Recognition

COMMUNITY SPONSOR - \$300

Admission for 2 guests Sponsor Recognition



5,000

144,000

84,000

BACKPACKS OF FOOD DISTRIBUTED TO CHILDREN

FEMININE PRODUCTS

DISTRIBUTED

DISTRIBUTED DIAPERS



FOR MORE INFORMATION

Tonya Bishop | Sponsorship Chair | 601.672.9407 tonyabishop@hattiesburgjuniorauxiliary.org

Brooke Boyd | Fundraising Chair | 601.554.6576 fundraising@hattiesburgjuniorauxiliary.org

Thank you for supporting our annual fundraiser. You have two options for donation.

- 1. Online Payment: Sponsorships and donations may be made online at https://JAHattiesburg.givesmart.com. After submitting your sponsorship, fill in this agreement online, download, and email to fundraising@hattiesburgjuniorauxiliary.com.
- 2. Check or Money Order Payment: If you prefer to pay by check or money order, please complete, print, and return this agreement with your payment.

| NAME: | |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------|
| COMPANY: | |
| MAILING ADDRESS: | |
| PHONE: ()EMAIL: | |
| MAY WE USE YOUR NAME/LOGO IN JA OF HATTIESBURG RECOGNITION PIE | ECES (INCLUDING PROMOTIONS AND SIGNAGE)? YES NO |
| IF YES, HOW WOULD YOU LIKE YOUR NAME/COMPANY TO APPEAR? | |
| SOCIAL MEDIA HANDLES: FACEBOOK | INSTAGRAM |
| How would you like to give? | |
| SPONSORSHIP | |
| ☐ CROWN SPONSOR - \$7,500 | ☐ ACTION SPONSOR - \$1,000 |
| ☐ LEADERSHIP SPONSOR - \$5,000 | ☐ MISSION SPONSOR - \$500 |
| ☐ CHAMPION SPONSOR - \$3,000 | ☐ COMMUNITY SPONSOR - \$300 |
| ☐ ADVOCATE SPONSOR - \$1,500 | |
| Please note that in order to guarantee proper recognition in promotional materials, | |

sponsorship payments must be received no later than Friday, September 8, 2023.

Please email logos to fundraising@hattiesburgjuniorauxiliary.org.

Please make checks payable to: Junior Auxiliary of Hattiesburg

IF MAILING, PLEASE RETURN THE COMPLETED FORM AND PAYMENT TO:

Junior Auxiliary of Hattiesburg P.O. Box 15433 Hattiesburg, MS 39404

*In accordance with section code 6115 of IRS Regulations, JA of Hattiesburg is a qualified charitable organization. Our tax-exempt identification number is 23-7352013. Please consult with accounting and/or legal on tax implications of your contribution.

Thanks for your suppor